

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33974/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2016 in MFA No. 22095/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

GANGARAM MAHADEV KADAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL MANAGER, CHOLAMANDALAM
M.S. GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.111110/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 08-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners
and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice on the application for condonation
of delay as also in the special leave petition.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER