

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33974/2017

GANGARAM MAHADEV KADAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL MANAGER CHOLAMANDALAM M.S. GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Meenakshi Midha,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for
the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice by
usual mode to the unserved respondent No.2.

List the matter again on 29.08.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB